Surge-Trap® Pluggable STPT12 Series - 25kA
Surge Protection for Power Lines / DS-SPDPT1225-03-0218_EN
EP.MERSEN.COM 1
M
E
R
S
E

he
et
.
1 Pole
Catalog
number
Item
number Un Uc
Iimp
(10/350)
Imax
(8/20) In (8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N N-PE
L-N (1Ph)
STPT12-25K275V-1P 83120152 230 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No SP12-25K275V -
STPT12-25K275V-1PM 83120153 230 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV Yes SP12-25K275V -
N-PE (N)
STPT12-100K-N 83120166 Neutral 255 V 100 kA 100 kA 50 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No - SP12-100K-N
STPT12-25K275V-1PM
3 Poles
Catalog
number
Item
number Un Uc Iimp (10/350) Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N
TNC (3Ph)
STPT12-25K275V-3P 83120158 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No SP12-25K275V
STPT12-25K275V-3PM 83120159 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV Yes SP12-25K275V
STPT12-25K275V-3PM
2 Poles
Catalog
number
Item
number Un Uc
Iimp
(10/350)
Imax
(8/20)
In
(8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N N-PE
TT (1Ph+N)
STPT12-25K275V-2PG 83120154 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No SP12-25K275V SP12-50K-2PN
STPT12-25K275V-2PGM 83120155 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV Yes SP12-25K275V SP12-50K-2PN
TNS (1Ph+N)
STPT12-25K275V-2P 83120156 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No SP12-25K275V -
STPT12-25K275V-2PM 83120157 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV Yes SP12-25K275V -
STPT12-25K275V-2PM
PRODUCT RANGE
Surge-Trap® Pluggable STPT12 Series - 25kA
Surge Protection for Power Lines / DS-SPDPT1225-03-0218_EN

PRODUCT RANGE
4 Poles
Catalog
number
Item
number Un Uc
Iimp
(10/350)
Imax
(8/20)
In
(8/20) Up at In Remote
Cartridge No
L-N N-PE
TT (3Ph+N)
STPT12-25K275V-4PG 83120150  230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No SP12-25K275V SP12-100K-N
STPT12-25K275V-4PGM 83120151 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV Yes SP12-25K275V SP12-100K-N
TNS (3Ph+N)
STPT12-25K275V-4P 83120160 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV No SP12-25K275V -
STPT12-25K275V-4PM 83120161 230 / 400 VAC 275 V 25 kA 100 kA 25 kA ≤ 1.5 kV Yes SP12-25K275V -
STPT12-25K275V-4PM
Replacement cartridges
Catalog
number